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Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350Alaska Marijuana Control Board


Cover Sheet for Marijuana Establishment Applications


What is this form?


This cover sheet must be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.


Items that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.


Section 1 – Establishment Information


Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.


Licensee: The Tufted Puffin LLC License Number: 17758


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store


Doing Business As: THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC


Physical Address: 216 4th Ave. Unit #2 


City: Seward State: AK Zip Code: 99664


Designated
Licensee:


Jennifer Wells


Email Address: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com


Section 2 – Attached Items


List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.


Attached Items:


OFFICE USE ONLY


Received Date: Payment Submitted Y/N: Transaction #:


Jennifer Wells Food Safety Card



































Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350Alaska Marijuana Control Board
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This cover sheet must be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.


Items that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.


Section 1 – Establishment Information


Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.


Licensee: The Tufted Puffin LLC License Number: 17758


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store


Doing Business As: THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC


Physical Address: 216 4th Ave. Unit #2 


City: Seward State: AK Zip Code: 99664


Designated
Licensee:


Jennifer Wells


Email Address: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com


Section 2 – Attached Items


List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.


Attached Items:


OFFICE USE ONLY


Received Date: Payment Submitted Y/N: Transaction #:


1. Publishers Affidavit "with attachment"
2. Copy of published ad 


Received by AMCO 05.10.18




























Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING


Show Former


State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database 
Download / Corporations / Entity Details 


ENTITY DETAILS
Name(s)
Type Name
Legal Name The Tufted Puffin LLC


Entity Type: Limited Liability Company


Entity #: 10075187


Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 1/4/2018


Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA


Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2020   


Entity Mailing Address: PO BOX 1934, PO BOX 1934, SEWARD, AK 99664


Entity Physical Address: 216 4TH AVE. UNIT #2, SEWARD, AK 99664


Registered Agent
Agent Name: Randy Wells


Registered Mailing Address: PO BOX 1934, SEWARD, AK 99664


Registered Physical Address: 210 BROWNELL ST, SEWARD, AK 99664


Officials


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Jennifer Wells Member, Manager 51


Randy Wells Member, Manager 49


Page 1 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


11/21/2018https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10075187







Filed Documents
Date Filed Type Filing Certificate
1/04/2018 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


10/24/2018 Initial Report Click to View


COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT · EMAIL THE WEBMASTER
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Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
License #17758


Initiating License Application
4/16/2018 3:40:22 PM


Licensee #1


Type:  Entity


Alaska Entity Number:  10075187


Alaska Entity Name:  The Tufted Puffin LLC


Phone Number:  907-947-3349


Email Address:  tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com


Mailing Address:  PO BOX 1934
Seward, AK 99664
UNITED STATES


Entity Official #1


Type:  Individual


Name:  Randy Wells


Phone Number:  907-947-3349


Email Address:  tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com


Mailing Address:  PO BOX 1934
Seward, AK 99664
UNITED STATES


Entity Official #2


Type:  Individual


Name:  Jennifer Wells


Phone Number:  907-947-3349


Email Address:  tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com


Mailing Address:  PO BOX 1934
Seward, AK 99664
UNITED STATES


License Number:  17758


License Status:  New


License Type:  Retail Marijuana Store


Doing Business As:  THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC


Business License Number:  1064577


Designated Licensee:  Jennifer Wells


Email Address:  tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com


Local Government:  Seward


Community Council:  


Latitude, Longitude:  60.101800, -149.440000


Physical Address:  216 4th Ave. Unit 2
Seward, AK 99664
UNITED STATES


Note: No affiliates entered for this license.
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CLASSIFIEDS Deadline:
Friday before publication, 


4:00 PM


SEWARD JOURNAL
PO Box 88
Seward, AK
(907) 224-2525
ads@sewardjournal.com


May 9, 2018The Seward Journal10


PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE


PUBLIC NOTICE
STATE OF ALASKA


DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & 
PUBLIC FACILITIES (DOT/PF)


CENTRAL REGION
INVITATION FOR QUOTES


Project Bid Title: Chenega Bay Airport (C05) 
Maintenance 
Project Bid No.:  19-25A-1-001
Estimated Cost:  Between $30,000 and $50,000
Bid Opening:  1:30 PM on May 14, 2018
Telephone: (907) 269.0767
TTD:  (907) 269.0473
TTY:  (800) 770.8973
Copies of the Contract bid documents may be 
obtained at the Chenega Bay Post Office or the 
M&O Soldotna Station Airport Manager’s 
Office.
Up to date and additional information is avail-
able on the web at (http://dot.alaska.gov).  
Under the Section called Find it Fast!, select 
DOT&PF Public Notices.  Look through the 
section called Procurement for the Invitation 
for Quotes. 


FOR LEASE
Warehouse Space for Lease 1804 Leirer Road, 
approx. 3,600 sq ft $2,700/month. For more 
information contact ACE Hardware - Joe 
Arnaud 907-224-7195.


SERVICES
Need a new Insurance Survey? Buying or sell-
ing your boat? Get a complete inspection of the 
condition of the vessel. Call Dean Kasischke at 
(907) 205-0632. Member of the Association of 
Certified Marine Surveyors.


HELP WANTED
Hiring full time Administrative Assistant. 
Drop off resume at Senior Center, 336 3rd Ave., 
or email to: ssc@seward.net
City of Seward
POSITION ANNOUNCEMENT
The City of Seward is seeking applications 
from interested persons for the position 
described below. 
This is a regular full-time position with bene-
fits, starting at a rate of $19.97/hr. 
Library Museum Curator of Collections and 
Exhibits
Under the supervision of the Library Museum 
Director, the Curator of Collections and 
Exhibits performs duties related to the acqui-
sition, registration, management, care, securi-
ty and exhibition of the Resurrection Bay 
Historical Society, Seward Community 
Library Association and the City of Seward 
collections at the Seward Community Library 
and Museum. Assists the Director as City of 
Seward liaison to Historic Preservation 
Commission.
Education and/or Experience:
Bachelor’s degree from college in the social 
sciences (i.e. history, anthropology, American 
studies, or related field), or three years of expe-
rience in museum or library settings, or equiv-
alent combination of education, experience 
and training which provides the knowledge, 
skills and abilities necessary to perform duties. 
Competent computer technology skills and 
related experience in visitor services and/or 
historical interpretation desirable.
Successful applicants must pass a background 
investigation and pre-employment drug test. 
Preference may be given to current City 
employees. A complete job description and 
employment application can be obtained from 
Riley Shurtleff, City of Seward Personnel 
Officer at 410 Adams Street, (907) 224-4074 or 
by emailing HR@cityofseward.net . Position 
open until filled.
The City of Seward is an Equal Opportunity/
Affirmative Action Employer.
City of Seward
POSITION ANNOUNCEMENT
The City of Seward is seeking applications 
from interested persons for the position 
described below.
Accounting Technician / Utility Billing 
Manager This is a regular full-time position 


with benefits, paying $22.25/hr.
Duties include, but are not limited to:
Responsible for managing the utility billing 
hardware and software, including coordinating 
software upgrades, implementing tariff chang-
es, troubleshooting problems, supervising the 
meter reading function and hardware/soft-
ware, and managing all aspects of the utility 
billing function.  Trains Cashier and utility 
billing support personnel.  Reconciles custom-
er accounts, adjustments, bank deposits, trans-
mission of electronic customer payments.  
Implements electric, water, sewer and refuse 
tariff changes, as appropriate, in the utility bill-
ing system.  Coordinates with meter reading 
contractor, City utility personnel, and refuse 
contractor, regarding customer utilities.  
Frequent interaction with customers to address 
billing questions, late fees, payment agree-
ments, service terminations, etc.  Reconciles 
accounts, assists with audit work paper prepa-
ration, and responds to utility-related data 
requests.  Bills customers for work orders and 
assists with accounting for work orders.
Education and/ or Experience required:
Vocational certificate, Associates degree or 
related course work in accounting or business; 
or three years related experience and/or train-
ing; or equivalent combination of education 
and experience.  Strong Excel skills desired.  
Previous experience in utility billing preferred.  
Strong customer service, interpersonal, and 
math skills required.  Previous account balanc-
ing and till balancing experience is preferred.
Complete detailed job description and appli-
cation may be obtained through Personnel 
Office if you are interested in applying for 
this position at HR@cityofseward.net or 
(907) 224-4074.
Assistant Mountain Bike Guide wanted for 
Resurrection River, Meridian Lake, and 
Johnson Pass Trails. On-Call, As-Needed, 
When Available. Wage DOE + Tips. See: www.
AlaskaMtnBikeTours.com Courtney @ 907-
205-7205
City of Seward
POSITION ANNOUNCEMENT
The City of Seward is hiring a Police 
Dispatcher. This is a full-time position with 
benefits, paying $18.09/hr. This position is 
responsible for operating communications 
equipment; receiving/transmitting information 
to police, fire, etc.; providing information to the 
public via telephone and in person. Must be 
courteous; maintain confidentiality; work var-
ied shifts; listen attentively; think clearly; and 
act quickly and calmly in an emergency. 
Keyboard skills of 40 wpm with less than 5% 
error rate and be able to operate word process-
ing equipment is preferred. High school diplo-
ma or GED and at least one year experience in 
dealing with the public is required. Submit cur-
rent typing test with application. 
Successful applicant must pass criminal back-
ground check and drug screening. Preference 
may be given to previous City employees. 
Apply at Seward Personnel Office. Position 
open until filled.
Affirmative Action: All qualified applicants 
will be considered. Minority, women, disabled 
veterans, campaign badge veterans, recently 
separated veterans or disabled are encouraged 
to apply. 
The City of Seward is an Equal Opportunity/
Affirmative Action Employer.
The City of Seward
POSITION ANNOUNCEMENT 
The City of Seward is looking for a full-time 
Program Aide for tRR.  This is a seasonal posi-
tion and pays $14.11/hour, with a required 40 
hours per week.  This position is responsible for 
providing staff support services for daily recre-
ation programs Teen Rec Room.
• Assists supervisory staff with the development 
and operations of community programs;
• Monitors and supervises recreational activi-
ties at tRR;
• Works with youth in recreation setting.  With 
training, must be able to identify risk-behaviors 
and needs, to be able to make appropriate refer-
ences to social services, or able to refer such 
cases to immediate supervisor;
• Discerns when legal intervention is required 
versus normal discipline.  Enforces State of 
Alaska’s “Drug-Free Zone.”;
• Performs other related duties as assigned.
Seeking hard-working, positive, team-
work-oriented, “people-person” employees 
with an optimistic outlook, pursuing a chal-
lenging and physical job.  Seeking candidates 
motivated by interacting with teens at Teen 
Rec Room during the summer.  
Successful applicants must pass a background 
investigation and drug testing. Preference may 
be given to current City employees. A complete 
job description and employment application 
can be obtained from Tamara Foster, City of 
Seward Personnel Office, 410 Adams Street, 
(907) 224-4074  or by emailing HR@cityof-
seward.net . Position open until filled.
The City of Seward is an Equal Opportunity/
Affirmative Action Employer. 


YOUR CLASSIFIED AD HERE!
Contact The Seward Journal


Public Notice/Advertisement
CITY OF SEWARD 


Invitation to Bid for Portable Toilet Services Contract
(Port-a-Potty)


The City of Seward is seeking proposals from qualified companies or 
firms for Portable Toilet Services (Port-a-Potty) services at the City-
owned campgrounds, parks, fields, etc. located in Seward, Alaska.  Bid 
Specifications, scope of work and related documents are available from 
the City of Seward Park Maintenance and Campgrounds office located 
at 702 Aspen Lane, or by contacting 907.224.4055.  Prospective Bidders 
are required to request all bid documents directly from Brennan Hickok 
(see contact below), in order to be included on the prospective bidders 
list, to ensure they receive copies of any addenda.  Hand-Delivered bids, 
amendments or withdrawals must be received by the City Clerk’s office 
at City Hall, located at 410 Adams Street, Seward, Alaska, no later than 
2:00 pm on Friday May 18, 2018.  Bids, amendments or withdrawals 
transmitted by mail, addressed to the City Clerk, P.O. Box 167, Seward, 
AK, 99664, must be received no later than 30 minutes prior to the sched-
uled time of bid opening. Bids will be opened at 3:00 pm on Friday, 
May 18, 2018 at 410 Adams Street, Seward, Alaska, in the City Council 
Chambers.  Bid envelopes should be sealed and marked “Portable Toilet 
Services Bid”. The selection of the qualified proposer will be at the sole 
discretion of the City of Seward, and the City reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids or not to award a contract if deemed in the best interest 
of the City.  This solicitation does not commit the City of Seward to pay 
any cost incurred in the preparation of the bid or to award any contract. 
If you have any questions relating to the bid procedures, contact:
Contracting Officer: Brennan Hickok, Parks and Campgrounds Opera-
tions Supervisor 
City of Seward Parks and Recreation Department
PO Box 167, Seward, AK 99664
Phone: (907) 224-4055
E-mail:  bhickok@cityofseward.net


 


 
 


 
 
 
 


 
 
 
The following meetings and assembly session will be held in the Assembly Chambers, George A. 
Navarre Borough Administration Building, 144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, unless otherwise noted: 
 


TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018 
 


 10:00 AM  Budget Work Session #3 (2:30 PM – 3:30 PM) 
 


 3:30 PM  Finance Committee 
 


 4:15 PM  Lands Committee 
 


 4:30 PM  Policies and Procedures Committee 
 


 6:00 PM  Regular Assembly Meeting 
 


Meeting agendas are posted on the borough’s webpage www.kpb.us approximately one week 
prior to the meeting.  The Assembly will conduct a public hearing on the following Ordinance(s):  
  
 Ordinance 2017-19-26: Approving and Appropriating Grant Funds Totaling 


$14,179.14 from the Alaska Department of Natural Resource for the 
Volunteer Fire Assistance Program on Behalf of Kachemak Emergency 
Services and Nikiski Fire Service Area (Mayor) (Referred to Finance 
Committee) 


 
 Ordinance 2018-19: Appropriating Funds for Fiscal Year 2019 (Mayor) (Final 


Hearing on 06/05/18) (Referred to Finance Committee) 
 
 [Clerk’s Note: A teleconference site will be established at the Borough Office 


in Homer in order to take public testimony on the above referenced 
Ordinance.] 


  
The public hearing will commence at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as business permits.  All 
interested persons are invited to attend the meeting and participate in the public discussion.  
Written comments may be sent to the Assembly, c/o Borough Clerk, 144 N. Binkley Street, 
Soldotna, AK 99669.  Copies of the ordinances are available in the office of the Borough Clerk and 
will be available at the meeting for public review.  Copies are also posted at each City Hall and 
Post Office within the borough and are available via the Internet.  Visit our website at www.kpb.us.  
Please be advised that, subject to legal limitations, ordinances may be amended by the assembly 
prior to adoption without further public notice. 


Johni Blankenship, MMC 
    Borough Clerk 


KPB 22.40.010 & 1.12.040 AS 44.62.310 
 


 Kenai Peninsula Borough  
 Notice of Assembly Meetings 


 


Received by AMCO 05.10.18
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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
October 22, 2018  
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC 
DBA: The Tufted Puffin LLC 
Via email: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store Facility #17758 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 


license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 ACC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 


incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 


correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 


the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 


complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you 


will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 


 MJ-00 Application Certifications 
o Page 1, Section 1 – Establishment Information for both: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


o Page 3, Section 4 – Certifications for both: 
 Two statements on this page have been left blank.  Please read both of the 


statements and sign initials only next to the applicable statement. 


 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 1, Section 1: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


 Please provide an email address for the designated licensee. 
o Page 2, Section 2.1: 


 Specific wording is required on signs marking entry into a retail marijuana store.  
Re-review 3 AAC 306.325 for the required language. 


o Page 2, Section 3.2: 
 Expand upon your response to include the information recorded in the visitor’s 


log, the ratio of visitors to licensees or employees escorting them, and at what 
time visitor badges are issued. 


o Page 4, Section 3.7: 
 Expand upon your response to include the procedures to be followed when 


loitering is suspected. 
o Page 10: 



mailto:tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com
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 This form must be signed and notarized. 


 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Page 1, Section 1: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


o Page 2: 
 This form must be signed and notarized. 


o Diagram #1: 
 Please outline and label the boundary of the licensed premises on this diagram. 
 It is unclear where the boundaries of the restricted access areas are.  Using a 


different color, please outline and label the boundaries of these areas. 
o Diagram #2, 3, 4, and 5: 


 Outline and label the boundary of the licensed premises. 


 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental 
o Page 1, Section 1: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


o Page 4, Section 6.1: 
 Expand upon your response to describe how the retail store will ensure that 


marijuana and marijuana products sold meet the packaging requirements under 
3 AAC 306.345. 


o Page 4, Section 6.2: 
 The warning statements on your sample label must be verbatim.  The second 


warning statement should be two sentences, and you have omitted the word 
“the” from “Keep out of the reach of children”. 


o Page 5: 
 Two statements that must be certified by signing your initials have been left 


blank. 
 This form must be signed and notarized. 


 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o Section 1 – Establishment Information: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit 
o Section 1 – Establishment Information: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


o A copy of your Public Notice must also be provided to the Kenai Peninsula Borough.  
Please provide this notice and submit a new MJ-08. 


 MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest 
o Page 1, Section 1 – Establishment Information for both: 


 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 


 Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
o The tenant named in your lease must be the licensee (The Tufted Puffin, LLC).   
o A lease must contain a disclaimer that the landlord/lessor will not take possession of or 


remove marijuana from the premises, and that AMCO will be contacted in the event that 
this is necessary (typically under the "Default" section of the lease). 
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 Entity Documents 
o The following required documents were not received: 


 A copy of the Tufted Puffin LLC’s Operating Agreement 
 A list of each LLC Member with their ownership percentage. 


 Miscellaneous 
o It does not appear that you have completed all of the necessary paperwork for your entity 


with the Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) such as your 
Initial Report.  Please contact CBPL about completing this documentation and provide a 
copy of the Initial Report that has been stamped as “received” by CBPL. 
 


It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that 


AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 


found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   


Respectfully,  
 


TJ Zielinski, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Monday, October 22, 2018 1:23:32 PM
Attachments: 17758 Incomplete Notice.pdf


image001.png


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has been reviewed, and at this time is
considered incomplete.  See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional documents,
and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are not found to be
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and
you will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your 90-day deadline period.
Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any items from the Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
October 22, 2018  
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC 
DBA: The Tufted Puffin LLC 
Via email: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 
Re: Retail Marijuana Store Facility #17758 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 



license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 ACC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 



incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 



correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 



the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 



complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you 



will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 



 MJ-00 Application Certifications 
o Page 1, Section 1 – Establishment Information for both: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



o Page 3, Section 4 – Certifications for both: 
 Two statements on this page have been left blank.  Please read both of the 



statements and sign initials only next to the applicable statement. 



 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 1, Section 1: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



 Please provide an email address for the designated licensee. 
o Page 2, Section 2.1: 



 Specific wording is required on signs marking entry into a retail marijuana store.  
Re-review 3 AAC 306.325 for the required language. 



o Page 2, Section 3.2: 
 Expand upon your response to include the information recorded in the visitor’s 



log, the ratio of visitors to licensees or employees escorting them, and at what 
time visitor badges are issued. 



o Page 4, Section 3.7: 
 Expand upon your response to include the procedures to be followed when 



loitering is suspected. 
o Page 10: 
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 This form must be signed and notarized. 



 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Page 1, Section 1: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



o Page 2: 
 This form must be signed and notarized. 



o Diagram #1: 
 Please outline and label the boundary of the licensed premises on this diagram. 
 It is unclear where the boundaries of the restricted access areas are.  Using a 



different color, please outline and label the boundaries of these areas. 
o Diagram #2, 3, 4, and 5: 



 Outline and label the boundary of the licensed premises. 



 MJ-03 Retail Supplemental 
o Page 1, Section 1: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



o Page 4, Section 6.1: 
 Expand upon your response to describe how the retail store will ensure that 



marijuana and marijuana products sold meet the packaging requirements under 
3 AAC 306.345. 



o Page 4, Section 6.2: 
 The warning statements on your sample label must be verbatim.  The second 



warning statement should be two sentences, and you have omitted the word 
“the” from “Keep out of the reach of children”. 



o Page 5: 
 Two statements that must be certified by signing your initials have been left 



blank. 
 This form must be signed and notarized. 



 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o Section 1 – Establishment Information: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit 
o Section 1 – Establishment Information: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



o A copy of your Public Notice must also be provided to the Kenai Peninsula Borough.  
Please provide this notice and submit a new MJ-08. 



 MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest 
o Page 1, Section 1 – Establishment Information for both: 



 The “Doing Business As” field is inconsistent with your Alaska business license, 
which lists the DBA as “The Tufted Puffin LLC”. 



 Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
o The tenant named in your lease must be the licensee (The Tufted Puffin, LLC).   
o A lease must contain a disclaimer that the landlord/lessor will not take possession of or 



remove marijuana from the premises, and that AMCO will be contacted in the event that 
this is necessary (typically under the "Default" section of the lease). 
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 Entity Documents 
o The following required documents were not received: 



 A copy of the Tufted Puffin LLC’s Operating Agreement 
 A list of each LLC Member with their ownership percentage. 



 Miscellaneous 
o It does not appear that you have completed all of the necessary paperwork for your entity 



with the Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) such as your 
Initial Report.  Please contact CBPL about completing this documentation and provide a 
copy of the Initial Report that has been stamped as “received” by CBPL. 
 



It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that 



AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 



found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   



Respectfully,  
 



TJ Zielinski, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 8:30:53 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted are applicable to those forms only.  If you submit a
form with updated information to replace previously submitted forms, the new forms must be
completed in full which includes the signature page.
 
Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula Borough, 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) requires that you
submit a copy of your application (in this case, the Public Notice) to each local government with
jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your location is under the jurisdiction of the City of Seward
and the Kenai Peninsula Borough, so you need to provide a copy of your Public Notice to both local
governments.  You are not being instructed to re-post your Public Notice or place another
advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted previously, and the required entity documents are not
included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our application. We did submit all needed signature
pages including the notary signatures when we submitted our application back in May. I was
unaware we would need new signature pages with a notary when we submitted our "updates."
When I asked if we could make updates to our application, I was told "yes" but was not
instructed to get new signature documents for each section that was updated. Are you saying
the original signature documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward within the City of Seward. We were unaware
we needed a public notice placed within the Kenai Peninsula Borough or any other area
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outside our business city. If you could, please explain why we are required to submit an
additional public notice. We did place our add within the local newspaper which cover both
the City of Seward and the outlining Kenai Borough areas. We also placed our Public Notices
within high traffic areas within the City of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I believe we submitted these documents when we
drooped off all our documents and made our payment of $6,000.00 back in May. We will
submit them again, but I am curious what happened to our original application, and the binder
with all of our signature pages. 
 
Thank you again for your assistance, once the above questions are answered we will make
corrections and get you the updated documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has been reviewed, and at this time is
considered incomplete.  See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional documents,
and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are not found to be
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and
you will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your 90-day deadline period.
Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any items from the Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 10:20:09 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Hello,
 
If the business license and associated DBA change, your application forms would need to be updated
with the new DBA.  It would also be necessary to re-advertise your application in the newspaper for
a period of time, as well as meeting the requirements of MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit and
MJ-08: Local Government Notice Affidavit again.  You may also need to reapply for your Food Safety
Permit Application with DEC, but you would need to contact them to confirm this.
 
Another option would be to proceed with your application under the current business license and
DBA.  If your application was approved, you would be able to file Form MJ-13: Business Name
Change (and pay the required $250.00 fee) to change your business license and DBA.
 
If you did want to change your business license now, I would need the new business license number
to update our system.  At that time, I would also update your Incomplete Notice to detail the
additional steps required on your application.  Just let me know how you wish to proceed.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 9:39 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I just got off the phone with Jedidiah at the Division of Corporations, and Business License
department regarding a DBA. In order for us to operate under the DBA The Tufted Puffin we
must purchase another business license for The Tufted Puffin. My question is, if we purchase
this license which will come with a new license number, will it affect our Amco application?
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
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907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 8:30 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted are applicable to those forms only.  If you
submit a form with updated information to replace previously submitted forms, the new forms
must be completed in full which includes the signature page.
 
Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula Borough, 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) requires that you
submit a copy of your application (in this case, the Public Notice) to each local government with
jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your location is under the jurisdiction of the City of
Seward and the Kenai Peninsula Borough, so you need to provide a copy of your Public Notice to
both local governments.  You are not being instructed to re-post your Public Notice or place
another advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted previously, and the required entity documents are not
included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our application. We did submit all needed
signature pages including the notary signatures when we submitted our application back in
May. I was unaware we would need new signature pages with a notary when we submitted
our "updates." When I asked if we could make updates to our application, I was told "yes"
but was not instructed to get new signature documents for each section that was updated.
Are you saying the original signature documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward within the City of Seward. We were
unaware we needed a public notice placed within the Kenai Peninsula Borough or any other
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area outside our business city. If you could, please explain why we are required to submit an
additional public notice. We did place our add within the local newspaper which cover both
the City of Seward and the outlining Kenai Borough areas. We also placed our Public
Notices within high traffic areas within the City of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I believe we submitted these documents when we
drooped off all our documents and made our payment of $6,000.00 back in May. We will
submit them again, but I am curious what happened to our original application, and the
binder with all of our signature pages. 
 
Thank you again for your assistance, once the above questions are answered we will make
corrections and get you the updated documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has been reviewed, and at this time is
considered incomplete.  See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional documents,
and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are not found to be
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1),
and you will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue
pursuing licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your 90-day
deadline period. Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any items from the
Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 1:04:23 PM
Attachments: image001.png


You are very welcome, and thank you for following up.  Just let me know if there are any other
questions I can assist with.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 


From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 10:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Hello TJ,
 
Thank you for your email. We are on our way to Soldotna to provide the borough with our
public notice. We will proceed without changing the DBA name at this time. I appreciate the
thoroughness of your email. 
 
Best regards,


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 23, 2018, at 10:20 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:
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Hello,
 
If the business license and associated DBA change, your application forms would need
to be updated with the new DBA.  It would also be necessary to re-advertise your
application in the newspaper for a period of time, as well as meeting the requirements
of MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit and MJ-08: Local Government Notice Affidavit
again.  You may also need to reapply for your Food Safety Permit Application with DEC,
but you would need to contact them to confirm this.
 
Another option would be to proceed with your application under the current business
license and DBA.  If your application was approved, you would be able to file Form MJ-
13: Business Name Change (and pay the required $250.00 fee) to change your business
license and DBA.
 
If you did want to change your business license now, I would need the new business
license number to update our system.  At that time, I would also update your
Incomplete Notice to detail the additional steps required on your application.  Just let
me know how you wish to proceed.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 9:39 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I just got off the phone with Jedidiah at the Division of Corporations, and
Business License department regarding a DBA. In order for us to operate under
the DBA The Tufted Puffin we must purchase another business license for The
Tufted Puffin. My question is, if we purchase this license which will come with a
new license number, will it affect our Amco application?
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
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On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 8:30 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted are applicable to those forms
only.  If you submit a form with updated information to replace previously submitted
forms, the new forms must be completed in full which includes the signature page.
 
Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula Borough, 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3)
requires that you submit a copy of your application (in this case, the Public Notice) to
each local government with jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your location is
under the jurisdiction of the City of Seward and the Kenai Peninsula Borough, so you
need to provide a copy of your Public Notice to both local governments.  You are not
being instructed to re-post your Public Notice or place another advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted previously, and the required entity
documents are not included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our application. We did submit all
needed signature pages including the notary signatures when we submitted our
application back in May. I was unaware we would need new signature pages
with a notary when we submitted our "updates." When I asked if we could
make updates to our application, I was told "yes" but was not instructed to get
new signature documents for each section that was updated. Are you saying the
original signature documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward within the City of Seward. We
were unaware we needed a public notice placed within the Kenai Peninsula
Borough or any other area outside our business city. If you could, please
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explain why we are required to submit an additional public notice. We did place
our add within the local newspaper which cover both the City of Seward and
the outlining Kenai Borough areas. We also placed our Public Notices within
high traffic areas within the City of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I believe we submitted these documents
when we drooped off all our documents and made our payment of $6,000.00
back in May. We will submit them again, but I am curious what happened to
our original application, and the binder with all of our signature pages. 
 
Thank you again for your assistance, once the above questions are answered we
will make corrections and get you the updated documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has been reviewed, and
at this time is considered incomplete.  See the attached notice regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed
in your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are not
found to be complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance
with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a new application and pay a
new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. Essentially, we will
accept corrections one time within your 90-day deadline period. Feel free to
call or email if you need clarification on any items from the Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
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Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 







From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 3:42:55 PM
Attachments: image001.png


Good afternoon,
 
An operating agreement is a legal document that outlines the guidelines that an LLC will operate
under.  You can find more information and samples online, but you may want to seek professional
legal counsel to draft an operating agreement if your LLC does not have one already.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 2:58 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I must be lost, what do you mean by: Entity Documents A copy of The Tufted Puffin LLC.
Operating Agreement?
Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 1:04 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


You are very welcome, and thank you for following up.  Just let me know if there are any other
questions I can assist with.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
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550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 


From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 10:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Hello TJ,
 
Thank you for your email. We are on our way to Soldotna to provide the borough with our
public notice. We will proceed without changing the DBA name at this time. I appreciate
the thoroughness of your email. 
 
Best regards,


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 23, 2018, at 10:20 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Hello,
 
If the business license and associated DBA change, your application forms would
need to be updated with the new DBA.  It would also be necessary to re-advertise
your application in the newspaper for a period of time, as well as meeting the
requirements of MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit and MJ-08: Local Government
Notice Affidavit again.  You may also need to reapply for your Food Safety Permit
Application with DEC, but you would need to contact them to confirm this.
 
Another option would be to proceed with your application under the current
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business license and DBA.  If your application was approved, you would be able to
file Form MJ-13: Business Name Change (and pay the required $250.00 fee) to
change your business license and DBA.
 
If you did want to change your business license now, I would need the new business
license number to update our system.  At that time, I would also update your
Incomplete Notice to detail the additional steps required on your application.  Just
let me know how you wish to proceed.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 9:39 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I just got off the phone with Jedidiah at the Division of Corporations, and
Business License department regarding a DBA. In order for us to operate under
the DBA The Tufted Puffin we must purchase another business license for The
Tufted Puffin. My question is, if we purchase this license which will come with
a new license number, will it affect our Amco application?
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 8:30 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted are applicable to those forms
only.  If you submit a form with updated information to replace previously
submitted forms, the new forms must be completed in full which includes the
signature page.
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Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula Borough, 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3)
requires that you submit a copy of your application (in this case, the Public Notice)
to each local government with jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your
location is under the jurisdiction of the City of Seward and the Kenai Peninsula
Borough, so you need to provide a copy of your Public Notice to both local
governments.  You are not being instructed to re-post your Public Notice or place
another advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted previously, and the required entity
documents are not included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our application. We did submit all
needed signature pages including the notary signatures when we submitted
our application back in May. I was unaware we would need new signature
pages with a notary when we submitted our "updates." When I asked if we
could make updates to our application, I was told "yes" but was not
instructed to get new signature documents for each section that was updated.
Are you saying the original signature documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward within the City of Seward.
We were unaware we needed a public notice placed within the Kenai
Peninsula Borough or any other area outside our business city. If you could,
please explain why we are required to submit an additional public notice. We
did place our add within the local newspaper which cover both the City of
Seward and the outlining Kenai Borough areas. We also placed our Public
Notices within high traffic areas within the City of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I believe we submitted these
documents when we drooped off all our documents and made our payment of
$6,000.00 back in May. We will submit them again, but I am curious what
happened to our original application, and the binder with all of our signature
pages. 
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Thank you again for your assistance, once the above questions are answered
we will make corrections and get you the updated documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has been reviewed,
and at this time is considered incomplete.  See the attached notice regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed in your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are
not found to be complete, your application will be returned to you in
accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a new
application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your 90-day
deadline period. Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any
items from the Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Thursday, October 25, 2018 10:35:06 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Good morning Randy and Jennifer,
 
An amendment to a lease is an acceptable way to include the required disclaimer concerning
removal of marijuana or marijuana products by the landlord.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 10:04 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
The property management sent this amendment to our rental agreement. Will this amendment
work or do we need to write a new agreement?
 
 
 
Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 4:18 PM Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> wrote:


Ok, we do have that. I just didn’t know it was called an operating agreement.
 
I also completed the LLC initial document for the State of Alaska. 
 
Finishing up the updated text and diagrams today. Should have it all completed by end of
day tomorrow. 
 
Thank you.
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Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 24, 2018, at 3:42 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
An operating agreement is a legal document that outlines the guidelines that an LLC
will operate under.  You can find more information and samples online, but you may
want to seek professional legal counsel to draft an operating agreement if your LLC
does not have one already.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 2:58 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I must be lost, what do you mean by: Entity Documents A copy of The Tufted
Puffin LLC. Operating Agreement?
Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 1:04 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)



https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.fishsewardalaska.com&d=DwMFaQ&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=08Wo92hlGabJb5ucPRKBQ5K33lqxlXV6FaW5pcLLhr0&s=Xc-9nBbHOcYZ0__weIqis6ENnO6yA9oUil21YEUBkgM&e=

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.oregonfishingadventure.com&d=DwMFaQ&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=08Wo92hlGabJb5ucPRKBQ5K33lqxlXV6FaW5pcLLhr0&s=-MoUdrgOMb2kienCRDMogTIt5mv8Zxt10AHRP20tz9o&e=

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.alaskashuttleservice.com&d=DwMFaQ&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=08Wo92hlGabJb5ucPRKBQ5K33lqxlXV6FaW5pcLLhr0&s=k1UNDlGOQF5fB9VkCqQRbnXJYHSkDMK498_JQ6oU9TQ&e=

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.lunkerjunkies.com&d=DwMFaQ&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=08Wo92hlGabJb5ucPRKBQ5K33lqxlXV6FaW5pcLLhr0&s=cxIKglMgrlr4Od2r1a_3eBUMhj1WfGPqqwfzwsFu_oU&e=

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:
You are very welcome, and thank you for following up.  Just let me know if there
are any other questions I can assist with.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 


From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 10:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Hello TJ,
 
Thank you for your email. We are on our way to Soldotna to provide the
borough with our public notice. We will proceed without changing the DBA
name at this time. I appreciate the thoroughness of your email. 
 
Best regards,


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 23, 2018, at 10:20 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Hello,
 
If the business license and associated DBA change, your application
forms would need to be updated with the new DBA.  It would also be
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necessary to re-advertise your application in the newspaper for a
period of time, as well as meeting the requirements of MJ-07: Public
Notice Posting Affidavit and MJ-08: Local Government Notice
Affidavit again.  You may also need to reapply for your Food Safety
Permit Application with DEC, but you would need to contact them to
confirm this.
 
Another option would be to proceed with your application under the
current business license and DBA.  If your application was approved,
you would be able to file Form MJ-13: Business Name Change (and
pay the required $250.00 fee) to change your business license and
DBA.
 
If you did want to change your business license now, I would need
the new business license number to update our system.  At that
time, I would also update your Incomplete Notice to detail the
additional steps required on your application.  Just let me know how
you wish to proceed.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 9:39 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License
#17758
 
I just got off the phone with Jedidiah at the Division of
Corporations, and Business License department regarding a
DBA. In order for us to operate under the DBA The Tufted
Puffin we must purchase another business license for The Tufted
Puffin. My question is, if we purchase this license which will
come with a new license number, will it affect our Amco
application?
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
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The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 8:30 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED
sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted are applicable to
those forms only.  If you submit a form with updated information
to replace previously submitted forms, the new forms must be
completed in full which includes the signature page.
 
Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula Borough, 3 AAC
306.025(b)(3) requires that you submit a copy of your application
(in this case, the Public Notice) to each local government with
jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your location is under the
jurisdiction of the City of Seward and the Kenai Peninsula Borough,
so you need to provide a copy of your Public Notice to both local
governments.  You are not being instructed to re-post your Public
Notice or place another advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted previously, and the
required entity documents are not included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC
License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our application. We
did submit all needed signature pages including the notary
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signatures when we submitted our application back in May. I
was unaware we would need new signature pages with a
notary when we submitted our "updates." When I asked if we
could make updates to our application, I was told "yes" but
was not instructed to get new signature documents for each
section that was updated. Are you saying the original signature
documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward within the
City of Seward. We were unaware we needed a public notice
placed within the Kenai Peninsula Borough or any other area
outside our business city. If you could, please explain why we
are required to submit an additional public notice. We did
place our add within the local newspaper which cover both the
City of Seward and the outlining Kenai Borough areas. We
also placed our Public Notices within high traffic areas within
the City of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I believe we submitted
these documents when we drooped off all our documents and
made our payment of $6,000.00 back in May. We will submit
them again, but I am curious what happened to our original
application, and the binder with all of our signature pages. 
 
Thank you again for your assistance, once the above questions
are answered we will make corrections and get you the
updated documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED
sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has
been reviewed, and at this time is considered incomplete.  See
the attached notice regarding corrections, additional
documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in
your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted
corrections are not found to be complete, your application
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will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)
(1), and you will need to file a new application and pay a new
fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure.
Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your
90-day deadline period. Feel free to call or email if you need
clarification on any items from the Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were
submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Monday, October 29, 2018 11:08:19 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Good morning Randy,
 
I can answer general questions or clarify any of the corrections that are needed on your application. 
However, I cannot review the corrections made to the application until after you have submitted
them all.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 9:05 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I have attached our updates/changes and believe we corrected and answered all bullet points
from your letter. In addition, I have attached our updated diagrams. Could you read and
advise? I know we can only submit our application one more time so I want to be sure before
we resubmit. 
 
Thank you,
 
Randy
 
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Thu, Oct 25, 2018 at 10:35 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:
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Good morning Randy and Jennifer,
 
An amendment to a lease is an acceptable way to include the required disclaimer concerning
removal of marijuana or marijuana products by the landlord.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 10:04 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
The property management sent this amendment to our rental agreement. Will this
amendment work or do we need to write a new agreement?
 
 
 
Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 4:18 PM Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> wrote:


Ok, we do have that. I just didn’t know it was called an operating agreement.
 
I also completed the LLC initial document for the State of Alaska. 
 
Finishing up the updated text and diagrams today. Should have it all completed by end of
day tomorrow. 
 
Thank you.


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
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Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 24, 2018, at 3:42 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
An operating agreement is a legal document that outlines the guidelines that an
LLC will operate under.  You can find more information and samples online, but
you may want to seek professional legal counsel to draft an operating agreement
if your LLC does not have one already.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 2:58 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I must be lost, what do you mean by: Entity Documents A copy of The
Tufted Puffin LLC. Operating Agreement?
Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 1:04 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


You are very welcome, and thank you for following up.  Just let me know if
there are any other questions I can assist with.
 
Sincerely,
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TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 


From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 10:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Hello TJ,
 
Thank you for your email. We are on our way to Soldotna to provide the
borough with our public notice. We will proceed without changing the
DBA name at this time. I appreciate the thoroughness of your email. 
 
Best regards,


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 23, 2018, at 10:20 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Hello,
 
If the business license and associated DBA change, your
application forms would need to be updated with the new DBA.  It
would also be necessary to re-advertise your application in the
newspaper for a period of time, as well as meeting the
requirements of MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit and MJ-08:
Local Government Notice Affidavit again.  You may also need to
reapply for your Food Safety Permit Application with DEC, but you
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would need to contact them to confirm this.
 
Another option would be to proceed with your application under
the current business license and DBA.  If your application was
approved, you would be able to file Form MJ-13: Business Name
Change (and pay the required $250.00 fee) to change your
business license and DBA.
 
If you did want to change your business license now, I would need
the new business license number to update our system.  At that
time, I would also update your Incomplete Notice to detail the
additional steps required on your application.  Just let me know
how you wish to proceed.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 9:39 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC
License #17758
 
I just got off the phone with Jedidiah at the Division of
Corporations, and Business License department regarding a
DBA. In order for us to operate under the DBA The Tufted
Puffin we must purchase another business license for The
Tufted Puffin. My question is, if we purchase this license
which will come with a new license number, will it affect our
Amco application?
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
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On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 8:30 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED
sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted are applicable
to those forms only.  If you submit a form with updated
information to replace previously submitted forms, the new
forms must be completed in full which includes the signature
page.
 
Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula Borough, 3
AAC 306.025(b)(3) requires that you submit a copy of your
application (in this case, the Public Notice) to each local
government with jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your
location is under the jurisdiction of the City of Seward and the
Kenai Peninsula Borough, so you need to provide a copy of your
Public Notice to both local governments.  You are not being
instructed to re-post your Public Notice or place another
advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted previously, and the
required entity documents are not included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC
License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our application.
We did submit all needed signature pages including the
notary signatures when we submitted our application back
in May. I was unaware we would need new signature pages
with a notary when we submitted our "updates." When I
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asked if we could make updates to our application, I was
told "yes" but was not instructed to get new signature
documents for each section that was updated. Are you
saying the original signature documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward within the
City of Seward. We were unaware we needed a public
notice placed within the Kenai Peninsula Borough or any
other area outside our business city. If you could, please
explain why we are required to submit an additional public
notice. We did place our add within the local newspaper
which cover both the City of Seward and the outlining
Kenai Borough areas. We also placed our Public Notices
within high traffic areas within the City of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I believe we
submitted these documents when we drooped off all our
documents and made our payment of $6,000.00 back in
May. We will submit them again, but I am curious what
happened to our original application, and the binder with all
of our signature pages. 
 
Thank you again for your assistance, once the above
questions are answered we will make corrections and get
you the updated documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana Licensing
(CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana establishment license has
been reviewed, and at this time is considered incomplete. 
See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional
documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in
your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted
corrections are not found to be complete, your application
will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC
306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a new application
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and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time
within your 90-day deadline period. Feel free to call or
email if you need clarification on any items from the
Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any documents that were
submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please address them
to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 8:24:21 AM
Attachments: IMPORTANT regarding marijuana license application review.msg
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Good morning,
 
Please see attached for a copy of the email that AMCO Director McConnell sent to all licensees on
September 19th, 2018 informing them of the change in the review procedure.  Per the procedure
described, I have done an initial review of your application and outlined the corrections needed in an
Incomplete Notice.  You will have one opportunity to submit the corrections required to complete
your application, but your application will be returned to you if the revisions are inadequate.  The
information that you provide in your application both outlines your plan to operate your proposed
business and also demonstrates that you have a good understanding of Alaska’s statutes and
regulations for the marijuana industry, which you will be required to comply with if your application
is approved. 
 
The time between an application entering the queue and being reviewed by an Examiner has been
five to six months.  One of the factors contributing to the wait is the manner in which corrections
have been provided for applications.  The corrections may not have been complete, or unrequested
changes would be made to some sections that then required additional corrections, and the needed
follow-up then contributed to the overall wait times.  I understand your frustration, but the change
was made to be fair and consistent to all applicants.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 


From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 12:27 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
TJ,
 
I understand why employees of AMCO whom review applications wouldn’t want an applicant
to resubmit an application over and over. However, I don’t understand why an application can
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IMPORTANT regarding marijuana license application review


			From


			McConnell, Erika B (CED)





To all applicants for a marijuana license:





 





As you likely know, the wait time for a new license application review is close to six months. In order to reduce the wait time, process applications more quickly, and be more efficient with AMCO’s limited resources, we are changing our review procedures. These changes were reviewed and accepted by the Marijuana Control Board in August of 2018. The new application review procedures are as follows:





 





1.       Once your application reaches the top of the queue, an examiner will thoroughly review the application. If changes are necessary, the examiner will send a detailed “incomplete letter” outlining what additional information (or changes) are needed. Make sure to read the entire letter and pay careful attention to the specifics of each item outlined in the letter. If you have any questions about what is required, please contact your examiner at the email address or phone number provided in the letter or accompanying email. 





2.       Take the time to ensure your corrections are sufficient. Then, let the examiner know when you have completed all corrections and submitted all necessary documents (updated documents and any additional required documents). Please do not submit partially corrected documents or forms. (Please note that the entire process from incomplete letter to having a complete application, to include you making any required corrections and the examiner re-review of required corrections, must be completed within 90 days.)





3.       Once you have indicated that you have made all the necessary corrections, the examiner will re-review your application. If at this point the application is not complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and you will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to pursue licensure.  Essentially, AMCO will complete two reviews of your application: an initial review and one follow-up review after all needed corrections are completed.





 





As stated above, the purpose of this policy change is to be able to review more applications more quickly, so that you, the applicant, do not wait such a long time to have the Marijuana Control Board review and (hopefully) approve your application. To make your application process as smooth as possible, I recommend the following:





·         Become very familiar with the regulations governing marijuana licensing (3 AAC 306). The regulations can be found on AMCO’s website: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/MCB/StatutesAndRegulations/MarijuanaRegulations.pdf Other useful information can be found on AMCO’s website as well.





·         Listen to the Marijuana Control Board as they review other applications—this will help you develop a stronger application.





·         Address each item in your incomplete letter. If you have questions about any requirement, email or call your examiner.





 





 





Erika McConnell





Director





Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office





550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600





Anchorage, Alaska 99501





Phone:  (907) 269-0351





https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/





 


















only be submitted one time after its original submission date that was (6) months ago. 
 
In addition, AMCO has no problem cashing my check for the application. If I sound frustrated
it’s because I am. We have been paying rent for a building since April, and if I understand
correctly, if our application is incomplete or incorrect the application process and timeline
start over again. I tried to outline your request with both your comments and my updates, how
could AMCO justify a “one time” review of said application, along with the threat of being
put to the “back of the line?” 
 
We are trying diligently to complete our application and move forward, but now we are too
scared to resubmit the application. 
 
Please advise, 


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 29, 2018, at 11:08 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
I can answer general questions or clarify any of the corrections that are needed on your
application.  However, I cannot review the corrections made to the application until
after you have submitted them all.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 9:05 AM
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To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I have attached our updates/changes and believe we corrected and answered all
bullet points from your letter. In addition, I have attached our updated diagrams.
Could you read and advise? I know we can only submit our application one more
time so I want to be sure before we resubmit. 
 
Thank you,
 
Randy
 
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Thu, Oct 25, 2018 at 10:35 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy and Jennifer,
 
An amendment to a lease is an acceptable way to include the required disclaimer
concerning removal of marijuana or marijuana products by the landlord.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 10:04 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
 
The property management sent this amendment to our rental agreement. Will
this amendment work or do we need to write a new agreement?
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Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 4:18 PM Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com>
wrote:


Ok, we do have that. I just didn’t know it was called an operating agreement.
 
I also completed the LLC initial document for the State of Alaska. 
 
Finishing up the updated text and diagrams today. Should have it all
completed by end of day tomorrow. 
 
Thank you.


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 24, 2018, at 3:42 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
An operating agreement is a legal document that outlines the
guidelines that an LLC will operate under.  You can find more
information and samples online, but you may want to seek
professional legal counsel to draft an operating agreement if your
LLC does not have one already.
 
Sincerely,
 


<image001.png> TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 2:58 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License
#17758
 
I must be lost, what do you mean by: Entity Documents A copy
of The Tufted Puffin LLC. Operating Agreement?
Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 1:04 PM Marijuana Licensing (CED
sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


You are very welcome, and thank you for following up.  Just let me
know if there are any other questions I can assist with.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 


From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 10:37 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC
License #17758
 
Hello TJ,
 
Thank you for your email. We are on our way to Soldotna to
provide the borough with our public notice. We will proceed
without changing the DBA name at this time. I appreciate the
thoroughness of your email. 
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Best regards,


Randy Wells
541-500-7885 cell
907-947-3349 office
 
Fish Seward Alaska Inc. 
www.fishsewardalaska.com
Oregon Fishing Adventure 
www.oregonfishingadventure.com
Alaska Shuttle Service
www.alaskashuttleservice.com
Lunker Junkies TV.
www.lunkerjunkies.com


On Oct 23, 2018, at 10:20 AM, Marijuana Licensing (CED
sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Hello,
 
If the business license and associated DBA change,
your application forms would need to be updated
with the new DBA.  It would also be necessary to re-
advertise your application in the newspaper for a
period of time, as well as meeting the requirements
of MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit and MJ-08:
Local Government Notice Affidavit again.  You may
also need to reapply for your Food Safety Permit
Application with DEC, but you would need to contact
them to confirm this.
 
Another option would be to proceed with your
application under the current business license and
DBA.  If your application was approved, you would be
able to file Form MJ-13: Business Name Change (and
pay the required $250.00 fee) to change your
business license and DBA.
 
If you did want to change your business license now,
I would need the new business license number to
update our system.  At that time, I would also update
your Incomplete Notice to detail the additional steps
required on your application.  Just let me know how
you wish to proceed.
 
Sincerely,



https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.fishsewardalaska.com&d=DwMFAg&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=3tRLirMP28qMqu5ZN5MQwM_Wau1VzaelIdZ_CRlGGpg&s=hQuoFX26iGa3XStBYPAkW-PY8pcQNh3rO1viEghR5uE&e=

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.oregonfishingadventure.com&d=DwMFAg&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=3tRLirMP28qMqu5ZN5MQwM_Wau1VzaelIdZ_CRlGGpg&s=0Zkn-ip0IxXjavz0N4IZ3-QXg6GI7YVgcm3PK92ckng&e=

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.alaskashuttleservice.com&d=DwMFAg&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=3tRLirMP28qMqu5ZN5MQwM_Wau1VzaelIdZ_CRlGGpg&s=meF-Abr2P1Xbq7KWnAKq4ZPzicLcccWrMyZl7sSHlvw&e=

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.lunkerjunkies.com&d=DwMFAg&c=teXCf5DW4bHgLDM-H5_GmQ&r=PbvzpY2t1DkkY7DuUic28nm-tJxY5OpsZmXOiXLm-Pc&m=3tRLirMP28qMqu5ZN5MQwM_Wau1VzaelIdZ_CRlGGpg&s=N5hM2cATFNpz_7uzi1CIU-ejXffEyAl14mEsK6VYIfk&e=
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Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 23, 2018 9:39 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted
Puffin LLC License #17758
 
I just got off the phone with Jedidiah at the
Division of Corporations, and Business License
department regarding a DBA. In order for us to
operate under the DBA The Tufted Puffin we
must purchase another business license for The
Tufted Puffin. My question is, if we purchase this
license which will come with a new license
number, will it affect our Amco application?
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Tue, Oct 23, 2018 at 8:30 AM Marijuana
Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good morning Randy,
 
The signatures on the forms previously submitted
are applicable to those forms only.  If you submit a
form with updated information to replace
previously submitted forms, the new forms must
be completed in full which includes the signature
page.
 
Regarding providing notice to the Kenai Peninsula
Borough, 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) requires that you
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submit a copy of your application (in this case, the
Public Notice) to each local government with
jurisdiction over the licensed premises.  Your
location is under the jurisdiction of the City of
Seward and the Kenai Peninsula Borough, so you
need to provide a copy of your Public Notice to
both local governments.  You are not being
instructed to re-post your Public Notice or place
another advertisement.
 
I went through the binder you submitted
previously, and the required entity documents are
not included.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 
 
 
From: Randy Wells <tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Tufted
Puffin LLC License #17758
 
Thank for for taking the time to look over our
application. We did submit all needed signature
pages including the notary signatures when we
submitted our application back in May. I was
unaware we would need new signature pages
with a notary when we submitted our
"updates." When I asked if we could make
updates to our application, I was told "yes" but
was not instructed to get new signature
documents for each section that was updated.
Are you saying the original signature
documents are no longer valid?
 
Also, our retail location is in downtown Seward
within the City of Seward. We were unaware
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we needed a public notice placed within the
Kenai Peninsula Borough or any other area
outside our business city. If you could, please
explain why we are required to submit an
additional public notice. We did place our add
within the local newspaper which cover both
the City of Seward and the outlining Kenai
Borough areas. We also placed our Public
Notices within high traffic areas within the City
of Seward.
 
Lastly, regarding our entity documents, I
believe we submitted these documents when we
drooped off all our documents and made our
payment of $6,000.00 back in May. We will
submit them again, but I am curious what
happened to our original application, and the
binder with all of our signature pages. 
 
Thank you again for your assistance, once the
above questions are answered we will make
corrections and get you the updated
documents. 
 
Randy
 


Randy & Jennifer Wells
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC.
907-947-3349
 
 
On Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 1:23 PM Marijuana
Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
Your application for your marijuana
establishment license has been reviewed, and at
this time is considered incomplete.  See the
attached notice regarding corrections,
additional documents, and/or resubmittals that
need to be addressed in your application. 
 
Please make sure to read the entire letter. If
the submitted corrections are not found to be
complete, your application will be returned to
you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1),
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and you will need to file a new application and
pay a new fee should you wish to continue
pursuing licensure. Essentially, we will accept
corrections one time within your 90-day
deadline period. Feel free to call or email if
you need clarification on any items from the
Incomplete Notice.
 
Let us know if you require copies of any
documents that were submitted.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please
address them to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE: December 7, 2018 


          FROM: Erika McConnell 
Director, Marijuana Control Board 


 


RE: The Tufted Puffin LLC #17758 


This is an application for a Retail Marijuana Store in the City of Seward, by The Tufted Puffin LLC DBA 
The Tufted Puffin LLC. 
 
Date Application Initiated:  4/16/2018 
 
Objection Period Ends: 12/21/2018 
  
Date Under Review Queue: 5/18/2018 
 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 10/22/2018 
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 11/20/2018 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 11/21/2018 
 
Local Government Response/Date: Pending  
 
DEC Response/Date: 11/26/2018 - Compliant 
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Deferred 
 
Background check status:  Pending 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: Yes. 5/2/2018 and 5/20/2018 
 
Other Public Comments Received: No 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board: No 


 








NOTIFICATIONS 
 







 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


November 21, 2018 
 
City of Seward 
Attn:  Brenda Ballou 
VIA Email: bballou@cityofseward.net 
 clerk@cityofseward.net   
 jblankenship@kpb.us   
 micheleturner@kpb.us 
 tshassetz@kpb.us 
 
 
 


 


License Number: 17758 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: The Tufted Puffin LLC 


Doing Business As: THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC 


Physical Address: 216 4th Ave. Unit 2 
Seward, AK 99664 


Designated Licensee: Jennifer Wells 


Phone Number: 907-947-3349 


Email Address: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application    
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our December 20-21, 2018 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 
 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 



file://cedatwfs01.soa.alaska.gov/DCED/AMCO/AMCO-Marijuana%20Licenses%20Archive/LOCAL%20GOVERNMENTS/Kenai%20Peninsula%20Borough/bballou@cityofseward.net

file://cedatwfs01.soa.alaska.gov/DCED/AMCO/AMCO-Marijuana%20Licenses%20Archive/LOCAL%20GOVERNMENTS/Kenai%20Peninsula%20Borough/clerk@cityofseward.net%20%20
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amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
November 21, 2018 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
VIA email: DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov 
 Jessica.davison@alaska.gov 
 
 


License Number: 17758 


License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 


Licensee: The Tufted Puffin LLC 


Doing Business As: THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC 


Physical Address: 216 4th Ave. Unit 2 
Seward, AK 99664 


Designated Licensee: Jennifer Wells 


Phone Number: 907-947-3349 


Email Address: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 
 Compliant  Non-compliant      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 



mailto:DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov
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Green Elephant, LLC DBA Green Elephant, LLC 
April 6, 2017 
Page 2 
 
Erika McConnell, Director.  Marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350


 
November 21, 2018 
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC 
DBA: The Tufted Puffin LLC 
VIA email: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 
Re: Application Status for License #17758 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it 
has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications.  The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval , you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait 
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your application 
status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the December 20-21, 2018 board meeting for Marijuana Control 
Board consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. 
Your appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number i s 
1-800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
email address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 
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From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: Brenda Ballou; clerk@cityofseward.net
Cc: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Blankenship, Johni (GOV sponsored); Turner, Michele (GOV


sponsored); Shassetz, Tatyanah
Subject: New - LG Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 9:23:52 AM
Attachments: New - LG Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758.pdf
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Dear local government officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license application. Direct all correspondence to
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like
this:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a page similar to this:
 


 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would type “1200” into the field that says “type the
text”.
Your Files should appear:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



November 21, 2018 
 
City of Seward 
Attn:  Brenda Ballou 
VIA Email: bballou@cityofseward.net 
 clerk@cityofseward.net   
 jblankenship@kpb.us   
 micheleturner@kpb.us 
 tshassetz@kpb.us 
 
 
 



 



License Number: 17758 



License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 



Licensee: The Tufted Puffin LLC 



Doing Business As: THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC 



Physical Address: 216 4th Ave. Unit 2 
Seward, AK 99664 



Designated Licensee: Jennifer Wells 



Phone Number: 907-947-3349 



Email Address: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 



☒ New Application    
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our December 20-21, 2018 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 
 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 





file://cedatwfs01.soa.alaska.gov/DCED/AMCO/AMCO-Marijuana%20Licenses%20Archive/LOCAL%20GOVERNMENTS/Kenai%20Peninsula%20Borough/bballou@cityofseward.net


file://cedatwfs01.soa.alaska.gov/DCED/AMCO/AMCO-Marijuana%20Licenses%20Archive/LOCAL%20GOVERNMENTS/Kenai%20Peninsula%20Borough/clerk@cityofseward.net%20%20
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amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
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Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 







From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: decfsspermit (DEC sponsored); Davison, Jessica D (DEC)
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: New - DEC Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 9:25:51 AM
Attachments: New - DEC Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758.pdf
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Dear DEC officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license. Direct all correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the State of Alaska Drop Box
called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a page similar to this:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
November 21, 2018 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
VIA email: DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov 
 Jessica.davison@alaska.gov 
 
 



License Number: 17758 



License Type: Retail Marijuana Store 



Licensee: The Tufted Puffin LLC 



Doing Business As: THE TUFTED PUFFIN LLC 



Physical Address: 216 4th Ave. Unit 2 
Seward, AK 99664 



Designated Licensee: Jennifer Wells 



Phone Number: 907-947-3349 



Email Address: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 



3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 
 Compliant  Non-compliant      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
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Green Elephant, LLC DBA Green Elephant, LLC 
April 6, 2017 
Page 2 
 
Erika McConnell, Director.  Marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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			If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.















 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would type “1200” into the field
that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600







Anchorage, Alaska 99501
 
 
 
 







From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Randy Wells
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Jana Weltzin; Valerie Mastolier; Sherri Lindfors
Subject: Complete Application - The Tufted Puffin LLC License #17758
Date: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 9:26:57 AM
Attachments: 17758 Complete Application Notice.pdf
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Good morning,
 
Your marijuana establishment application has been reviewed and been determined to be complete
for the purposes of 3 AAC 306.035(c).  Please see attached for correspondence regarding your
application.  If you have any questions, direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Sincerely,
 


TJ Zielinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 



550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 



Main: 907.269.0350



 
November 21, 2018 
 
The Tufted Puffin LLC 
DBA: The Tufted Puffin LLC 
VIA email: tuftedpuffinllc@gmail.com 
 
Re: Application Status for License #17758 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it 
has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications.  The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval , you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait 
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your application 
status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the December 20-21, 2018 board meeting for Marijuana Control 
Board consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. 
Your appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number i s 
1-800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
email address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 
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		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.








OBJECTIONS 















From: Rawlins Dillon Apperson
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Objection to Marijuana Store in Seward
Date: Sunday, May 20, 2018 11:00:03 PM


I would like to state my reasons and objections why the Tuffted Puffin LLC should not receive
a license for a retail marijuana store license #17758 in Seward, Alaska.


DUI's have increased significantly in Alaska since marijuana has become legalized.  Other
states such has Colorado have also had increases in DUI's.


To have a retail store in our small community would only add to more DUI's and draw more
drug users to our town.  Seward is a small historic tourist town at the end of the Seward
Highway.  Tourist come to our town to experience the old time Alaska experience that our
town offers.  To open a marijuana store on our one block long main street does not fit in
amongst our one hundred year old shops, quilt shop, yarn shop, ice cream parlor/candy store,
gift shops and other businesses.


There is a church around the corner, less than a block from this proposed location.  Back door
of the church and their parking lot to back door of the marijuana store is around 200 feet
apart. 
One and a half blocks the other direction is the Seward Teen Youth Center and two
more churches.


A marijuana store is not the right fit for our community.  The residents of Seward live here
because we do not want to live in an area with high crime and poor life choices brought on by
having a pot store on main street.


Please do not license a Retail Marijuana Store in our town of Seward, Alaska.


Sincerely,


Bonnie C Apperson
Resident of Seward 39 1/2 years
PO BOX 3205
Seward, AK 99664
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